

November 2, 2023

To,
The Manager,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East, Mumbai-400051

The Manager,
BSE Limited,
25th Floor, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001

Symbol: SATIN

Scrip Code: 539404

Sub: Submission of copies of newspaper advertisements for Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (“EGM”) and e-Voting information

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, please find enclosed copies of the advertisements published on November 2, 2023, in Business Standard (English & Hindi) with respect to:

- Completion of dispatch of notices of the EGM; and
- E-Voting information relating to the EGM.

We request you to take the same on records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For Satin Creditcare Network Limited

(Vikas Gupta)
Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Encl. as above

SATIN CREDITCARE NETWORK LIMITED
 CIN: L65991DL1980PLC041796
 Registered Office: 5th Floor, Kundan Bhawan, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Azadpur, Delhi-110033
 Corporate Office: Plot No. 492, Udyog Vihar, Phase III, Gurugram, Haryana-122016
 Ph. No. 0124-4719400; Website: www.satincare.com
 Email Id: sec@satincare.com

COMPLETION OF DISPATCH OF NOTICE OF EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting ("EGM") of the Members of Satin Creditcare Network Limited (the "Company") will be held on Monday, November 27, 2023 at 11:00 A.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC")/Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") facility in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") and rules framed thereunder and the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with General Circular No(s). 14/2020, 17/2020 and 9/2023 dated April 8, 2020, April 13, 2020 and September 25, 2023 respectively, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA Circulars") and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/167 dated October 7, 2023 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI Circular"), without the physical presence of the Members at a common venue to transact the businesses as set out in the EGM Notice which has been circulated for convening the EGM.

The Company has sent the Notice of EGM on October 31, 2023, through electronic mode to the Members whose e-mail addresses are registered with the Company / Depositories Participants ("DPs") in accordance with the aforesaid MCA Circulars and SEBI Circular. Members may note that the Notice of EGM is also available on the website of the Company viz., www.satincare.com, website of the Stock Exchanges viz., BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the website of CDSL viz., www.evotingindia.com.

In compliance with Section 108 of the Act read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("the Rules") [including any statutory modification(s) or enactment(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force] and Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, guidelines prescribed by the aforesaid MCA Circulars and SEBI Circular, the Members are provided with the facility to cast their votes on all resolutions set forth in the Notice of EGM using electronic voting system ("e-voting") provided by CDSL. The voting of Members shall be in proportion to the equity shares held by them in the paid-up equity capital of the Company as on Monday, November 20, 2023 ("Cut-off date").

The remote e-voting period commences on Friday, November 24, 2023 at 10:00 A.M. (IST) and ends on Sunday, November 26, 2023 at 5:00 P.M. (IST). During this period, Members may cast their vote electronically. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL thereafter. Those Members, who shall be present in the EGM through VC and had not cast their votes on the Resolutions through remote e-voting and are otherwise not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through remote e-voting system during the EGM.

The Members who have cast their votes by remote e-voting prior to the EGM may also attend/participate in the EGM through VC but shall not be entitled to cast their votes again.

Any person, who acquires shares and become Member of the Company after the dispatch of notice of EGM by the Company and whose name appear in the Register of Members of the Company or in the Statement of Beneficial Ownership maintained by Depositories as on Cut-off date i.e. Monday, November 20, 2023 can view the Notice on above mentioned websites and can exercise their voting rights through e-voting by following the procedure as mentioned in the said EGM Notice.

Members who are holding shares in physical form or who have not registered their e-mail addresses with the Company/DPs can get their details registered in the manner as prescribed in the Notice of EGM.

Members are also informed that in case you have any queries or issues regarding e-voting, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and e-voting manual available at www.evotingindia.com, under help section or write an e-mail to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com. All grievances connected with the facility for voting by electronic means may be addressed to Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Senior Manager, CDSL, A Wing, 25th Floor, Marathon Futrex, Mafatal Mill Compounds, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400013 or send an e-mail to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or call on 022-23058542/43.

For Satin Creditcare Network Limited
 Sd/-
 (Vikas Gupta)
 Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer

Place: Gurugram
 Date: October 31, 2023

ORIENT GREEN POWER COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered office: Bascon Futura SV, 4th Floor, No: 10/1, Venkatarayana Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600017
 Corporate Identity Number: L40108TN2006PLC061665

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

S.No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30/09/2023	31/03/2023	30/09/2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	12,410	29,021	10,824
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	6,174	1,176	3,980
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	7,500	3,510	3,501
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items (before discontinued operations)	7,500	3,510	3,501
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations	-	(177)	(121)
6	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from continuing and discontinued operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,500	3,333	3,380
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7,409	3,490	3,261
8	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share - Rs. 10/- each)	98,072	75,072	75,072
9	Other Equity			
10	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (after Extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (Not annualised)			
	(A) For Continuing Operations			
	a) Basic	0.92	0.42	0.43
	b) Diluted	0.92	0.42	0.43
	(B) For Discontinued Operations			
	a) Basic	-	(0.02)	(0.01)
	b) Diluted	-	(0.02)	(0.01)

Notes:
 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 01, 2023.
 2. The above extract is as per Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). Also, as required, the specified items of the Standalone financial results of the company are given below.

S.No.	Particulars	Standalone		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30/09/2023	31/03/2023	30/09/2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Turnover of the company	535	2,343	616
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(291)	283	(642)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items (before discontinued operations)	(291)	283	(642)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from discontinued operations	-	31	(25)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from continuing and discontinued operations	(291)	314	(667)
6	Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period (comprising profit/(loss) and other comprehensive income for the period after tax)	(296)	295	(665)

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of these quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the company (www.orientgreenpower.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 T Shivaraman
 Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 01312018

Place: Chennai
 Date: November 01, 2023

यूको बैंक UCO BANK
 Resources Department
 Head Office, 10, BTM Sarani, Kolkata-700001

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

UCO Bank invites sealed applications for Selection of Insurance Company for Group Personal Accident Insurance Policy for Account holders of Select Deposit Schemes vide Request for Proposal (RFP) No. UCO/RESOURCES / RFP/2023-24 dated 02/11/2023.

The RFP and relevant details may be downloaded from Bank's website www.ucobank.com. Please note that the Date & Time for submitting response to RFP is 22/11/2023 by 11:00 Hrs at UCO Bank, Head Office, Resources Department, 2nd Floor, 10 BTM Sarani, Kolkata-700001.

Date: 02/11/2023
 Resources Department

सम्मान आपके विकास का | Honours Your Trust

LONGVIEW TEA COMPANY LIMITED
 Regd. Off: 62, Hazra Road, Kolkata - 700 019
 CIN: L15491WB179PLC00377
 Phone No.033-4014 2222 Website: www.longviewtea.com Email: info@longviewtea.org

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended on September 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)			
		Quarter ended	Six months ended	Six months ended	Year ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	93.13	19.47	155.26	113.07
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40.08	28.83	93.71	-33.83
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	40.08	28.83	93.71	-33.83
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	32.68	23.03	79.86	-27.98
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	33.29	24.31	81.84	-28.85
6	Equity Share Capital	300.07	300.07	300.07	300.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	1327.97
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised):				
	Basic:	1.09	0.77	2.67	-0.93
	Diluted:	1.09	0.77	2.67	-0.93

Notes:-
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) as well as on the website of the Company (www.longviewtea.org).
 2. The above Un-Audited Results for the quarter and six months ended on September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 01, 2023.
 3. The Un-audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting principles.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/- Y.K. Datta
 Director
 Date: November 01, 2023
 Place: Kolkata
 DIN: 00498352

PDS
PDS Limited (Erstwhile PDS Multinational Fashions Limited)
 CIN: L18101MH2011PLC388088
 Regd. Office: Unit No. 971, Solitaire Corporate Park, Andheri - Ghatkopar Link Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093, Maharashtra, India.
 E-mail: investors@pdsindia.com | Website: www.pdsindia.com | Tel: +91 2241441100

POSTAL BALLOT NOTICE TO MEMBERS & UPDATION OF EMAIL ADDRESSES OF SHAREHOLDERS

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read together with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification(s) or enactment thereof for the time being in force) ("the Rules"), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, and in terms of General Circular No.14/2020 dated 8th April 2020 read with General Circular No.17/2020 dated 13th April 2020, General Circular No.03/2022 dated 5th May 2022, General Circular No.11/2022 dated 28th December 2022 and General Circular No. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") (hereinafter collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), the Company is initiating the Postal Ballot for obtaining the approval of the Shareholders in relation to transact the business(es) set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated November 01, 2023 ("Notice"), which will be sent to the members in due course.

In accordance with the MCA Circulars, electronic copy/version of the Notice along with procedure & instructions for e-voting will be sent to only those members whose email ID is registered with the Company/ Depository Participants ("DP").

The Company will send Notice by email to all its shareholders on Friday, November 03, 2023 whose names appear on the Register of Members/list of Beneficial Owners as received from the Depositories, National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") / Central Depository Services (India) Limited ("CDSL") on Monday, October 30, 2023 (hereinafter called as "Cut-off Date") and who have registered their e-mail addresses with the Company or Depositories / Depository Participant(s) and the communication of assent/ dissent of the members will only take place through the remote e-voting system. For this purpose, the Company has entered into an arrangement with Link Intime Private Limited for facilitating remote e-voting to enable the shareholders to cast their votes electronically instead of physical mode. Remote e-voting will commence from Saturday, November 04, 2023 (9:00 A.M. IST) and on Sunday, December 03, 2023 (5:00 P.M. IST) and remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time. Therefore, those shareholders who have not yet registered/updated their email address are requested to get their email addresses registered/updated, in respect of electronic holdings with the Depository through the concerned Depository Participants (i.e. NSDL & CDSL) and in respect of physical holdings by writing to the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company i.e. Link Intime Private Limited ("RTA") at delhi@linkintime.co.in

Post successful registration of the email, the shareholder would get soft copy of the notice and the procedure for remote e-voting along with the User ID and the Password to enable remote e-voting for this Postal Ballot. Those shareholders who have already registered their email address are requested to keep their email addresses validated with their DP / the Company's RTA.

The Postal Ballot Notice will also be available on the website of the Company i.e. www.pdsindia.com and also on the website of Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited in due course.

By Order of the Board of Directors
 For PDS Limited
 (Erstwhile PDS Multinational Fashions Limited)
 Sd/-
 Abhishek Kanoi
 Head of Legal & Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
 Date: November 1, 2023

CARATLANE TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED
 CIN : U52399TN2007PTC064 830
 727, Anna Salai, Pathari Road Thousand Lights, Chennai TN 600006

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

(Rs in lakhs except earnings per share)

Particulars	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended
	30/Sep/23 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/23 (Unaudited)	30/Sep/22 (Unaudited)	31/March/23 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	70,709	44,643	134,802	92,852	217,686
2 Net Profit for the period/year (before tax and exceptional item)	1,256	2,701	3,327	5,894	13,963
3 Net Profit for the period/year before tax (after exceptional item)	1,256	2,701	3,327	5,894	13,963
4 Net Profit for the period/year after tax (after exceptional item)	768	2,010	2,475	4,377	10,240
5 Total comprehensive income for the period/year (after tax)	758	1,951	2,402	4,289	10,160
6 Equity Share Capital	667	666	667	666	667
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and Securities premium)	(17,377)	(25,586)	(17,377)	(25,587)	(19,739)
8 Securities Premium Account	41,149	41,030	41,149	41,030	41,141
9 Networth	24,439	16,109	24,439	16,109	22,070
10 Outstanding debt	58,080	41,149	58,080	41,149	56,711
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
12 Debt equity ratio	3.81	2.55	3.81	2.55	2.57
13 Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 2/- each)- Not annualised					
	Basic	2.30	6.04	7.42	13.15
	Diluted	2.29	5.97	7.38	13.00
14 Capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15 Debt redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16 Debt service coverage ratio	7.72%	20.94%	12.57%	25.81%	24.45%
17 Interest service coverage ratio	200.17%	465.18%	231.40%	561.40%	495.79%

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 and can be viewed on the website of the Company and BSE Ltd (BSE) at www.caratlane.com and www.bseindia.com.
 2. The unaudited standalone financial results of CARATLANE TRADING PRIVATE LIMITED ("the Company") have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended and Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, as prescribed in SEBI operational circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated 10 August 2021.
 3. The financials results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 have been recommended by the Audit Committee of the board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31 October 2023.
 4. For the item referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchanges(s) (Bombay Stock Exchange) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).
 5. Key Ratios

S.No	Particulars	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended
		30/Sep/23	30/Sep/22	30/Sep/23	30/Sep/22	31/March/23
i.	Debt Equity Ratio	3.81	2.55	3.81	2.55	2.57
ii.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	7.72%	20.94%	12.57%	25.81%	24.45%
iii.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	200.17%	465.18%	231.40%	561.40%	495.79%
iv	Net worth (in Rs. lakhs)	24,439	16,109	24,439	16,109	22,070
v	Current ratio	1.00	1.01	1.00	1.01	1.02
vi	Long term debt to working capital	-	-	-	-	-
vii	Bad debts to Account receivable ratio	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%	0.00%
viii	Current liability ratio	0.80	0.77	0.80	0.77	0.70
ix.	Total debts to total assets	0.51	0.31	0.51	0.31	0.36
x.	Debtors turnover*	14.71	83.80	27.67	71.93	76.21
xi.	Inventory turnover*	0.51	1.49	0.96	1.70	1.97
xii.	Operating margin (%)	5.30%	10.63%	6.29%	10.31%	10.72%
xiii.	Net profit margin (%)	1.10%	6.13%	1.86%	6.41%	6.48%

*Debtors turnover and Inventory turnover ratio for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 have been annualised.

By order of the Board

Mithun Padam Sacheti
 DIN: 01683592
 Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: October 31, 2023

CARE Ratings Limited
 CIN-L67190MH1993PLC071691
 Regd. office: Godrej Coliseum, 4th Floor, Sornaiya Hospital Road, Off Eastern Express Highway, Sion (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400022.
 Tel. No.: 022-67543456 • Email: investor.relations@careedge.in
 Website: www.careedge.in

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)		
		CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	9,644.14	16,286.01	8,476.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,006.00	7,647.39	4,777.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	5,006.00	7,647.39	4,777.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,573.38	5,408.94	3,485.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,595.42	5,415.79	3,489.62
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value : ₹10/- per share)	2,977.29	2,977.29	2,964.89
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic	11.83	17.83	11.57
	Diluted	11.79	17.78	11.57

Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results of CARE Ratings Limited for the Quarter & Half year ended September 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		Quarter Ended	Six Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-09-2023	30-09-2023	30-09-2022
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	8,511.12	14,158.72	7,748.73
2	Profit before Tax	5,460.73	8,384.86	5,130.19
3	Profit after Tax	4,075.04	6,237.27	3,847.12

